
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/2/26 at
1:52:22 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 09/30/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

12,626  Last reported odometer reading

2022 RAM 1500 TRX

VIN: 1C6SRFU97NN264196
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/x7cKTrce0JZbyN36v76zUbDXFyV9htqOjdVDsaXEkaTfFz6kH2nIBQ0wk6MUODuDdaa4iuTPuhlkEqy64rmofpNg48Jw5RrQW-xX0Yg_xiRlHGIGoeDiGhuYaXPrBYhapM8c6J6rv3yQ7tJFCccwITZ4WqEaQxBeOHLXkfmyKGCvBWDNG06wzG2yHXMPyX5sScPS3p6JH6Cy8Nr4lJwUjFHcAJ83IOwO-NOpcIstt9VCUpl5-V74doUc9SLXB5VIgNkk1YLqwrreVqdThbOYYrYhgMjoE9wBBkWlTaZztZbRpP36aCw9uuJ4oSVJRjtsBIfMhaTKTJbnupci5OKL-uWJifnySnQd4lQqHTRy241ia5_GUxENCyy6rPrtDDGRQNQJQw.cfx


Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.
Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,483 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio

Estimated miles driven per year 3,483/yr

Last reported odometer reading 12,626

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

02/14/2022 10 Performance Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Centerville
Dayton, OH
937-434-9500
https://performancechrys
lerjeepcenterville.com/

4.4 / 5.0

552 Verified Reviews

985 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/15/2022 15 Performance Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Centerville
Dayton, OH
937-434-9500
https://performancechrys
lerjeepcenterville.com/

4.4 / 5.0

552 Verified Reviews

985 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

02/15/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

02/16/2022 XTP Diesel & Offroad
Dayton, OH
937-372-1324

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/28/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dayton, OH

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

06/17/2022 Ceramic Pro Certified
Installer
ceramicpro.com

Paint protection applied and covered
by a lifetime warranty

07/05/2022 3,685 Performance Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Centerville
Dayton, OH
937-434-9500
https://performancechrys
lerjeepcenterville.com/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure sensor replaced

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/B2ryD-uztChoT7vFBsF0LjhHH45NZ7AVkNX6kww5t9ER9vqGqFqbmbPUBqoto_E3GOqYNZobm9ARpI8Q2pNXCOTHFntdb5eUWWKjW_gVDSKIp5z_i58VoCfG8K8P5j7GM7XzRk4fbUjxCmqBunt9inLa74AJCW9pMYzTSpoOWxqvwLbnXpewo5nGOM5mhtMqcIGuptJtpO6U-vI8ShywHTmDU74WbkJG43EcZldwsNCitdPcPskjR0K7XtqyX4HkoVCxf7JPWPgZBVoSBdo_tFYmPLG-U8LY1BLDaiPDy7Hige9qUZLsF6TcihiobasMIKvOpszXILi__YSDgEfBRI34BibmtuI5smn0nDG03A6fOwivn8vbyVk0m2Bf35eg6grlSx-aCrmQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/qlLwDPDl2L-rX2hIXttsma2ruupMO99c-5hclQBDh4CJV_9MrYpIWUCI0s9qoWSj-BsHElJr2JLE87w5_p_FncQfvpOYIgnnbn2q0bDr3Ir5539MU3yR2pexaT5KY2zs_Kk6iJsCycFAN9gxZZ2b1CC_Cuq5_pYBkcX8e_GojtMBx3YDSCe6JCU2xOL6x9gjuSTlNyStFPCIj6lZrgEkGLugO1wY2uhdPc_xFNmA7iuR58cXVVi4Vs6mZud3nQ5sYOVod2wXFbjuuS2VskTDL_esulMDflIGFieZUUctMEBmuEBzKXi54EcoQMK_Rf8sVY5u8sl49NtMSxEVj8leMmuA4Ey5_RVKNTWOypoOrt_rbUWQCLC6AnNSGq8oAtAFNQk6Tn6IJ7NI.cfx


4.4 / 5.0

552 Verified Reviews

985 Customer Favorites

08/01/2022 4,400 Performance Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Centerville
Dayton, OH
937-434-9500
https://performancechrys
lerjeepcenterville.com/

4.4 / 5.0

552 Verified Reviews

985 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure sensor replaced

12/15/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-904
Recall #ZB8 2019 - 2022 D TRUCK
TAILGATE LATCH ALIGNMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

03/28/2023 Service Facility

4.8 / 5.0

670 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Glass repaired

02/27/2024 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dayton, OH

Registration issued or renewed

03/14/2024 8,077 Performance Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Centerville
Dayton, OH
937-434-9500
https://performancechrys
lerjeepcenterville.com/

4.4 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect
the tailgate striker alignment to the box latch and adjust if necessary.

An unintended tailgate opening while driving may result in a loss of unsecured cargo,
potentially creating a road hazard to operators and occupants of other vehicles and can
cause such vehicles to crash without prior warning.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect the
tailgate striker alignment to the box latch and adjust if necessary.

-

-
-
-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


552 Verified Reviews

985 Customer Favorites

06/21/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V-436
Recall #66B 2021-2022 WD, 2022 DF,
DJ & DT, 2022-2023 MP, VF &
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

09/12/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V-653
Recall #75B 2019 & 2021-2024 DT ABS
MODULE CONFIGURATION MISMA
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

03/05/2025 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dayton, OH

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

-
-

-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update
the radio software. The vehicle population will be managed between 2 FCA US campaign ID
numbers, 66B and 79B. All customers known to have a software level which includes the
remedy will be assigned to 79B. The balance of customers will be assigned to 66B.

The vehicle operator will notice that the rearview image is not displayed if attempting to
reference the image while backing. If this warning is not heeded, backing without verifying it
is safe to do so could lead to an increased risk of injury to people

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update the
radio software. The vehicle population will be managed between 2 FCA US campaign ID
numbers, 66B and 79B. All customers known to have a software level which includes the
remedy will be assigned to 79B. The balance of customers will be assigned to 66B.

-
-

-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update
the ABS control module software.

Failure of the ESC system when intervention is expected and/or relied upon can cause a
vehicle crash without prior warning.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update the
ABS control module software.

-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


09/30/2025 12,626 Black Label AutoKraft
Fairfield, OH
513-737-0219
blacklabelautokraft.com/

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/02/2026 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/2/26 1:52:22 PM (CST)

-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

